-1-
AAVV6600CC  HHaall ff --bbrr iicckk  SSeerr iieess
TTeecchhnniiccaall   RReeffeerreennccee  NNootteess
48V Input, 5V Output48V Input, 5V Output
50-150W DC-DC Converter 50-150W DC-DC Converter
(Rev01)
USA Europe Asia
TEL: 1-760-930-4600 44-(0)1384-842-211 852-2437-9662

C2*: Recommended output capacitor C2
-20 °C~ +100 °C: 1000µF/10V (electrolytic capacitor) for 50W-75W
2200µF/10V (electrolytic capacitor) for 100W-150W
-40 °C~ +100 °C: For this temperature range, use two pieces of the recommended capacitor
above.
C3: Recommended 4700pF/2000V
C4: Recommended 0.1µF/10V
TTypical Applicationypical Application
AAAAVVVV66660000CCCC  SSSSeeeerrrr iiiieeeessss  5555VVVV  OOOOuuuuttttppppuuuutttt   HHHHaaaallll ffff --BBBBrrrr iiiicccckkkk  PPPPoooowwwweeeerrrr   CCCCoooonnnnvvvveeeerrrr tttteeeerrrrssss
33336666VVVVDDDDCCCC  ttttoooo  77775555VVVVDDDDCCCC  IIIInnnnppppuuuutttt ,,,,   55550000--111155550000WWWW  OOOOuuuuttttppppuuuutttt
USA Europe Asia
TEL: 1-760-930-4600 44-(0)1384-842-211 852-2437-9662
FAX: 1-760-930-0698 44-(0)1384-843-355 852-2402-4426 www.astec.com
Block DiagramBlock Diagram
Ordering InformationOrdering Information
AV60C-048L-050F10 36-75V 5V 10A 40 150                  83% 84%
AV60C-048L-050F10N 36-75V 5V 10A 40 150                  83% 84%
AV60C-048L-050F15 36-75V 5V 15A 40 150                  83% 85%
AV60C-048L-050F15N 36-75V 5V 15A 40 150                  83% 85%
AV60C-048L-050F20 36-75V 5V 20A 40 150                  83% 85%
AV60C-048L-050F20N 36-75V 5V 20A 40 150                  83% 85%
AV60C-048L-050F30 36-75V 5V 30A 40 150                  83% 85%
AV60C-048L-050F30N 36-75V 5V 30A 40 150                  83% 85%
-4-
+Vout
-Vout
+Sense